PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Roland Seifert	03/07/2006
Juergen Schneider	03/07/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Leica Microsystems CMS GmbH	
Street Address:	Ernst-Leitz-Str. 17-37	
City:	Wetzlar	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 35578	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11359803

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)527-7701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2125277700

Email: mmohamed@Darbylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Darby & Darby, P.C.

Address Line 1: 7 World Trade Center, 250 Greenwich St Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10007-0042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 07278

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Madina Mohamed

Total Attachments: 2

source=executed Assignment#page1.tif source=executed Assignment#page2.tif

40.00

PATENT REEL: 020369 FRAME: 0610

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We), Roland SEIFERT, residing at Tiessenstrasse 12, 34134 Kassel, Germany; and Juergen SCHNEIDER, residing at Kreuzaecker 54, 74889 Sinsheim, Germany; ASSIGNOR(S), have invented certain new and useful improvements in PHOTOMULTIPLIER SYSTEM AND A MICROSCOPE, an application for a Patent of the United States (for) which:

	I (we) am (are) about to execute; was executed on	_ (date(s));
<u>X</u>	is identified by Davidson, Davidson & Kappel, LLC, Docket No. 5033.1029;	- ((-)))
<u>X</u>	was filed on Serial No Serial No I (we) hereby authorize and request our attorney, Davidson, Davidson & Kap	pel, LLC of
	485 Seventh Avenue, 14 th Floor, New York, New York 10018 to insert here in parentheses (Application number <u>II /359,803</u> , filed <u>02/22/26</u> the filing date and application number of said application when known; and	i 206)

WHEREAS, Leica Microsystems CMS GmbH, Ernst-Leitz-Strasse 17-37, 35578 Wetzlar, Germany, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me (us) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), the said ASSIGNOR(S), have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and

I (WE) HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and

I (WE) HEREBY covenant and agree that I (we) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I (we) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith: and

Docket No.: 5033,1029

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No.: 5033,1029

I (WE) HEREBY further covenant and agree that I (we) will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) hereunto set my (our) hand(s) and seal(s) the day and year set opposite my (our) signature(s).

Daled:	March	7	, 2006	2eds-11
		÷		Roland SEIFERT
Dated:	March	7	, 2006	Jin Shull Juergen SCHNEIDER

2 of 2